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BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FOR COLUMBTA COUNTY, OREGON

In the Matter of Conveying Certain Counry-
Owned Real Property Known as Tax
Account No. 03-91 7216-042-04300 ro
Cinda M. Meyers

ORDER NO. l0 - 2004

\IHEREAS, c€rtain real property in Columbia County, Oregon, which has been assigned Tax
Account No. 03-91 7216-042-04300, was foreclosed upon for nonpayment of back taxes in Columbia
County v. Combs, et al, Case No. 01-2244, said property listed as Parcel No. 01-021 in said foreclosure
proceeding, being more particularly described as:

Beginning at a point that is on the Lot line 59 feet Northerly from the
Southeast corner of Lot 5, Block 10, Rainier (now, "Ciry of'), Columbia
County, Oregon, thence at right angles extending \Testerly a disrance of 60
feet, which would be 10 feet into Lot 6, Block l0; thence ar right angles and
extending Northerly a distance of 30 feet; thence at right angles and
extending Easterly a distance of 60 feet; thence Southerly on said Lot line a
distance of 30 feet to the place of beginning. Together with that portion of
vacated New Bedford Street, now Third Streer, as by law insures ro rhe ffacr
herein described.

,, Attd

\ilHEREAS, the records of the Columbia County Assessor's Office listed John R. and Cinda M.
Meyers as the record ownets of Parcel No. 01-021 at the time of the foreclosure, and tax statements and
notices of foreclosure were sent to the listed record ownersl and,

\IHEREAS, judgment was entered in Columbia Counry u. Combs, et al, Case No. 0l-2244 on
October 1 1, 2001 , nunc pro tunc October 1, 2001, and ownership of said Parcel No. 01-021, was rhereafter
conveyed to Columbia County, Oregon, by deed recorded at Insrrument No. 04-00628; and,

\IHEREAS, in early Februa.{)', z}O4,Shirley Crull, on behalf of Cinda Meyers, contacted Columbia
County and advised thatJohn R. Meyers wis deceased and that she would like to make arrangements to pay
off the tdxes, penalties, interest and fees accrued on this properry formerly owned by the Meyers and
conveyed to Columbia County, Oregon, by deed recorded ar Insrrument No. 04-00628, and to seek
reconveyance of the properry to Cinda Meyers; and

\flHEREAS, Ms. Crull also submitted a copy of the Cemificate of Death ofJohn R. Meyers, a copy
o{which is attached hereto as Exhibit A and by this reference incorporated herein; and

LiL--.L.
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\IHEREAS, as of March 15, 2004, the total amount due for back taxes, inrerest, penalties and fees
on the Meyers' properfy was $7,406 .27, as reflected on the Calculations for Reconveyance form attached
hereto as Exhibit B and by this reference incorporated herein; and

\IHEREAS, on February 25,2004, Ms. Crull tendered a check in the amounr of $7,406.27 to
Columbia County to apply toward the back taxes, inreresr, penalties and fees assessed as of March 15,2004,
on the Meyers' properry; and,

\flHEREAS, ORS 275.L80 provides that the County, in its discretion, may, without public notice,
sell and convey by deed signed by the Board of County Commissioners to the record owner any properry
acquired by the counry for delinquent taxes for not less than the amount of taxes and interest accrued and
charged against such property at the time of purchase by the counry with interesr rhereon at the rate of six
percent per annum from the date ofsuch purchase; and,

\IHEREAS, the payment required to be made under ORS 275.I80 on TaxAccounr No. 7216-042-
04300 has been paid;

NO\f, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED as follows:

(1) Cinda M. Meyers is authorized to repurchase the property referred to as Tax Account No.
7216-042-04300 for the sum of $7 ,406.27 , payment ofwhich is hereby acknowledged; and,

(2) A quitclaim deed, a copy ofwhich is attached hereto as Exhibit C and incorporared herein
by this reference, reconveying the property to Cinda M. Meyers shall be signed by this Board
and recorded in the records of the County Clerk with recording fees being paid from the
proceeds.

DATED thi, 3/4aay of Febru ary,2004.

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
CO

Approved as to form By,

By' 9^LJt.-L- By,
O{rce of Coun/Counsel

S: \COUNSEL\LA'NDS\7 21 60 420 4300\ORD RECONVEY.wpd

ner
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This is a tn do not

on the

OIympia,
(360) 236-4300

f Dissolution

School Record
'Voter'S Registiation
effective date)

Card (if it

Alien Regiskation Card'(tront

srQ!: File Number Fee Number

Use the n request rng any
Record Type: I eirth I Deatn I Marria

All vital records are registered as received. An item be changed by affidavit only once. Subsequent

of

DOH/CHS 023 (Rev. 912002)

must be establishedi
documentary proof:

with the affidavit

Passport

CERTIFIED
AArr,"r) L'X"'Ur'!*h Mt
";#{ffit*1fr3f$'qfr-"

lnitials Dete Affidavit Number

1. Name on record: 2. Date of Event 3. Place of Event: (City or County)

The True fact is:
b. 7

4. Father's Full Name (For Birth) (Husband for Marriage or- Dissolution) 5. Mother's Full Name (For Birth): (Wife for Marriage or Dissolution)

eTh rdReco s ncorrect or mlnco ete foclJ lows
The Record now shows

B. I
10 11

12 13.

14. I represent the person as: [] Self Parent n Guardian

und er the laws of the State of

Teleph one Number:
Funeral Di Other

ldeclare of
16. Date:15. Signature:

I Informant

that the fo is true and co

3.
4.

5.
6.

and

Birth Certificaies:

1.
2.

Only the informant, the funeral director. or executors/administrators (if evidence confirming such position is presented) may change the non-medicalinformation.
The. medical information (cause.of death) may be changed only
lf it is less than sixty days from date of death ilease contact the

by the certifying physician or the coroner/medical examiner.
county health department where the death occurred to make changes.

2.
3.

Death Certificates:

personPersonal lact(s) (minor
To2. the ordate

tn ordate ofchanges name, orbirthplace affidavitchanged by
or the officiant rt must

Marriage/Dissolution (Divorce) Ceriif icates :

DEC 2 3 2o0s KK00496108



Name: MEYERS
Account 03-91 7 21644244300

Computation of Amount Required for Reconveyance:
(cash or certified check only)

GALCULATIONS FO.. ;ONVEYANCE OF

FORECLOSED PROPERTY UNDER ORS 275.180

$2,666.75

$879.70

Date Calculation:
Date of Judgemt & Decree
Proposed date of
Reconveyance

# of days in foreclosure
$3,546.45

$177.32
884

$773.03
$100.00

$4,596.80

$759.22
$253.07

$838.18

$145.28

$796.03

$17.69

$2,809.47

$7,406.27

1

Principal delinquent taxes (see Ex. 1 to
Judgment & Decree of foreclosure)

^ lnterest through October 11, 2001 (see
z Ex. 1to Judgment & Decree of

foreclosure)

3 TOTAL (Judgment & Decree)
4 Penalty (5o/o of line 3)
5 Number of days in foreclosure

x interest at 9% per annum
6 Title Search Fee
7 TotalAmount Foreclosed Upon

8 SUBSEQUENT YEARS OF UNPATD TAXES

Year: 200112002

lnterest on taxes

Year:200212003

lnterest on taxes

Year:200312004

lnterest on taxes

Total Amount Unpaid Taxes

GRAND TOTAL NEEDED FOR
g REGONVEYANCE

21-Feb-03
11-Oct-01

15-Mar-04

884

74

365
365

80

2004

2003
2002
2001



Name:
fi66sunf;.*

MEYERS, CINDA
03-91 7216-042-04300

INTEREST PERIOD

lnterest from 1 1115101 lo 2115102

lnterest from 21 16102 to 51 15102

lnterest from 5116102 to 3115104

INTEREST PERIOD

lnterest from 1 1 I 1 5102 to 21 1 5lO3

lnterest from2116103 to 5/15/03

lnterest from 5/16/03 lo 3115104

INTEREST PERIOD

lnterest from 1 1 I 1 5103 to 211 5104

lnterest from 21 16104 to 31 15104

Interest Rate Per Month or Portlon Thereof

YEAR

One-third due November 15,200'l

Two-thirds due February 15,2001

Total due from May 15,2001 to date of pay-off, March 15,2004

YEAR

One-third due November 15,2002

Two{hirds due February 15,2003

TotalduefromMay 15,2003 todateof pay-off, March 15,2004

YEAR

One-third due November 15, 2003

Two-thirds due February 15,2004

Total due on date of pay-off, March 15,2004

INTEREST CALCULATIONS ON UNPAID TAXES 2OOO -2002

1.33330%

2OO1I2OO2 TOTAL TAXES DUE

2002t2003 TOTAL TAXES DUE

TAXES DUE

TAXES DUE

$2s3.07

$506.15

$759.22

$279.39

$558.79

$838.18

TAXES DUE

$265.34

$530.69

$796.03

$759.22

#oF
MONTHS

3

3

22

$838.18

#oF
MONTHS

3

3

10

$796.03

#oF
MONTHS

INTEREST
DUE

$10.12

$20.25

$222.70

$253.07

INTEREST
DUE

$11.18

$22.35

$111.75

$145.28

INTEREST
DUE

$10.61

$7.08

$0.00

2OO3I2OO4 TOTAL TAXES DUE

3

1

0

$17.69



OUITCT/.IM DEED
!00K tltf-

KNO\rAIL MEN BYTHESE PRESENTS, that the COUNTYOF COLUMBIA, a political subdivision of the State of Oreson, hereinaftercalled Grantor, for the consideration hereinafterstated, does herebyrel."r.""JquirJ;i;il;clffiaivr.i,rpyriisl r,liii,in.r"."1ed Grantee,and unto her heirs, successors and assigns, all their right, title and intereJir ;"ffi ,h; f"ti"*i"t d*";tb;J;;r; ;;;;6;;;*ry,ituated in theCounry of Columbia, State of Oregori, described 
"r'folio*r, 

to wit: Tax A..otnt No. 03-91 7216-042-04300.

The properry is more specifically described as:

F:git"tj$ 1", Po1"j that is on the Lot line.59 feet.Northerly from the Southeast corner of Lot 5, Block 10, Rainier (now,
.\-lty or /' Lo-lumbra 99unty' Oregon,. thence at right angles extending tVesterly a distance of 60 feet, which would be l0
teet rnto Lot 6, block.l0; thencc at right angles and extending Northeily a distince of 30 feet; thence at right aneles and
extending E-apte.rly a distance-of 60 feit; theice Southerly on i*id Lot liie a jil;";;f 30 f.; ;; ,h. ili.""iU.Fi"'"irr.
Together with that portion of vacated New Bedford Streei, now Third Street, as by law insur;;; iilr;[ h;;;-&;;l-*f;:

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is $7,406.27 .

THIS INSTRUMENT \7ILL NOT ALLO\T USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OFAPPLICABLE LAND USE IA\TS AND REGUT.{TIONS. BEFORE SIGNING oRACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMiNT iHn pEnsoN
4gQV-IBIry-q LEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK \rITH THE APPROPRI,ATE CITY OR COUNTY PI.A,NNING
DEPARTMENT TO VERIFYAPPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON I,{\TSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR
FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30,930.

This conveyance is subject to the following exceptions, reservarions and conditions:

1) This.properry is conveyed AS-.IS without covenants orwarranties, subject to any municipal liens, easemen$ and encumbrances of record.
?) All rights to any County- public, forest or C.C.C. roads are hereby reserved foithe b.ndfit of Columbia C.""*, Oi.r.".3) All rigttts to any minerals, mineral tights, ore, metals,,metallic clay, oil, gas or hydrocarbon subsrances in, on or uird.t riid property, if any,

lncludlng underground storage rights, and also including the use ofsucF water irom springs, creeks, lakes or wells to be drifledfr due upo'n
the Premtses as.may be necessary or convenient for such er<ploration or mining operaiioni, as well as the conducting of operations ielited
to"1n{ergJ9u1d storage and production ofgaseous.subsrancL on the propemy- &e'specifiJt;;;pr;a;;;;;e;il ffiild fo, th. b.r,"fi,
ot Lolumbla uounryJ uregon' together with the right of ingress and egress thereto for the purpose of exercising the rights hereby o<cepted,
reserved and retained.

This conveyance is made
Commissioners Journal at

Pursnant to Board of County Commissioners Order No. 10 - 2004 adopted on February 25, 2004, and filed inBook . Pase

l
iIN VITNESS \ZHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this instrument this 

- 
day of Februa ry, 2004.

BOARD OF COI.INTY COMMISSIONERS
FOR COLUMBIA COI.JNTY, OREGON

Chair

Approved as to form
Commissioner

By,
Office of County Counsel Commissioner

By,

By'

Byt

STATEOF OREGON

County of Columbia

GRANTOR S NAME AND ADDRESS:
Board of Counw Commisioners
for Columbia iounty, 0reeon
Columbia County Courtho.-use, Roon 331
230 Smnd
St. Helens, OR97051

Norary Public for Oregon
My Cbmmission Expiies:

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO GMNTEE:
Cinda M. Meyers
106 Third Street
Rainier, OR 97048

[Until a chmge is requested, *nd all tu shrements to
Grantee at above address].

)
)
)

ACKNO\TLEDGMENTss.

This instrument was acknorvledged before me on.th€ 

- 

day of.February, 2004, by Rita lernhard, Anthony Hyde and Joe Corsiglia, as
Commissioners of Columbia Counry, Oregon, on behalf ofwhom the instn-iment was L*ecuted.

l\cor.rNsEL\LANDs\72 I 604204300\ecD.wpd


